     BZX584B3V6Q THRU BZX584B36VQ
 1 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S2411
Rev.1.5,25-May-23
Small Signal Zener Diodes
Features

Maximum Forward Voltage（IF=10mAdc） VF V 0.9
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient Air* RθJA °C /W 500
■ Ordering Information (Example)
PREFERED P/N
PACKING
CODE
UNIT WEIGHT(g)
MINIMUM
PACKAGE(pcs)
INNER BOX
QUANTITY(pcs)
OUTER CARTON
QUANTITY(pcs)
DELIVERY MODE
BZX584B3V6Q THRU
BZX584B36VQ
F2 Approximate 0.002 8000 80000
320000 7” reel
COMPLIANT
RoHS
     BZX584B3V6Q THRU BZX584B36VQ
 2 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S2411
Rev.1.5,25-May-23
■ Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified)
Type Number
Device
Marking
Vz at Izt (V) Izt Zzt(Ω) Zzk(Ω) IR(μA)@VR
Typical
Temperature
Coefficient@ IZTC
mV/℃
Test Current
IZTC
min. typ. max. mA IZt(mA) max. Izk(mA) max. uA VR(V) Min Max mA
BZX584B3V6Q 45 3.53 3.6 3.67 5 5 90 1.0 600 5 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZX584B3V9Q +5 3.82 3.9 3.98 5 5 90 1.0 600 3 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZX584B4V3Q 65 4.21 4.3 4.39 5 5 90 1.0 600 3 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZX584B4V7Q 75 4.61 4.7 4.79 5 5 80 1.0 500 3 2.0 -3.5 0.2 5
BZX584B5V1Q 85 5.0 5.1 5.2 5 5 60 1.0 480 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2 5
BZX584B5V6Q 95 5.49 5.6 5.71 5 5 40 1.0 400 1 2.0 -2 2.5 5
BZX584B6V2Q A5  6.08 6.2 6.32 5 5 10 1.0 150 3 4.0 0.4 3.7 5
BZX584B6V8Q B5  6.66 6.8 6.94 5 5 15 1.0 80 2 4.0 1.2 4.5 5
BZX584B7V5Q C5  7.35 7.5 7.65 5 5 15 1.0 80 1 5.0 2.5 5.3 5
BZX584B8V2Q D5  8.04 8.2 8.36 5 5 15 1.0 80 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2 5
BZX584B9V1Q E5  8.92 9.1 9.28 5 5 15 1.0 100 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0 5
BZX584B10VQ  F5  9.8 10 10.2 5 5 20 1.0 150 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0 5
BZX584B11VQ G5  10.78 11 11.22 5 5 20 1.0 150 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0 5
BZX584B12VQ H5  11.76 12 12.24 5 5 25 1.0 150 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0 5
BZX584B13VQ J5  12.74 13 13.3 5 5 30 1.0 170 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0 5
BZX584B15VQ K5  14.7 15 15.3 5 5 30 1.0 200 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0 5
BZX584B16VQ  L5  15.68 16 16.3 5 5 40 1.0 200 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0 5
BZX584B18VQ  M5  17.6 18 18.4 5 5 45 1.0 225 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0 5
BZX584B20VQ  N5  19.6 20 20.4 5 5 55 1.0 225 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0 5
BZX584B22VQ  P5  21.56 22 22.44 5 5 55 1.0 250 0.1 15.4 16.4 20.0 5
BZX584B24VQ  R5  23.52 24 24.5 5 5 70 1.0 250 0.1 16.8 18.4 22.0 5
BZX584B27VQ  S5  26.46 27 27.54 2 2 80 0.5 300 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3 2
BZX584B30VQ T5  29.4 30 30.6 2 2 80 0.5 300 0.1 21.0 24.4 29.4 2
BZX584B33VQ U5  32.34 33 33.7 2 2 80 0.5 325 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4 2
BZX584B36VQ  V5  35.28 36 36.72 2 2 90 0.5 350 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4 2
     BZX584B3V6Q THRU BZX584B36VQ
 3 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S2411